

May 30, 2024

The Secretary,	The Asst. Vice-President,
BSE Limited	The National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers	"Exchange Plaza" Bandra Kurla Complex,
Dalal Street, Mumbai-400 001	Bandra (East) Mumbai-400 051
Scrip Code: 532529	Scrip Symbol: NDTV

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 30 of the Securities & Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI Listing Regulations")

Dear Sir/ Ma'am,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Clause 20 of Para A of Part A of Schedule III of SEBI Listing Regulations, we hereby submit the details of change in status/ development in relation to the waiver application filed by the Company against the penalty of Rs. 62,540/- each, levied by BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited, for alleged non-compliance with the provisions of Regulation 17(1), 18(1) and 19(1)/(2) of the SEBI Listing Regulations, during the quarter ended on December 31, 2022.

The required details under SEBI Circular no. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023, are enclosed herewith as **Annexure A**.

Kindly take the same on record in furtherance to the disclosure dated May 3, 2023.

Thanking you,

Yours sincerely,

For New Delhi Television Limited

Parinita Bhutani Duggal Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Encl.: As above



Annexure A

S. No.	Particulars	Details
1.	Name of the Authority	BSE Limited
2.	Nature and details of the action(s) taken, initiated or order(s) passed	BSE Limited vide its email dated May 30, 2024 has informed that the Internal Regulatory Oversight and Review Group for Waiver of Fines Levied under Standard Operating Procedure ('the Committee') has accepted the Company's application for waiver of the fine levied for alleged non-compliance of Regulation 17(1) of the SEBI Listing Regulations, during the quarter ended December 31, 2022.
		However, the Committee did not accede to waiver of fine for alleged non-compliance of Regulation $18(1)$ and 19(1)/(2) of the SEBI Listing Regulations, during the quarter ended December 31, 2022.
3.	Date of receipt of direction or order, including any ad-	BSE email dated May 30, 2024
	interim or interim orders, or any other communication from the authority	
4.	Details of the violation(s)/contravention(s) committed or alleged to be committed	Not applicable
5.	Impact on financial, operation or other activities of the listed entity, quantifiable in monetary terms to the extent possible	NIL However, during the pendency of waiver application and without prejudice to its rights and contentions, the Company had paid the penalty of Rs. 62,540/- on May 20, 2023. Pursuant to the BSE email dated May 30, 2024, the Company would be entitled to a refund/ adjustment of Rs. 45,000/